



## EASY BEAN PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Doc No: 3.2

Issue No: 004

Issue Date: 24/11/2022

Issued By: JB

Page 1 of 3

Product Title / Description	Easy Bean Chickpea Crispbread – Seeds & Black Pepper	
Supplier ref. code	CCSeeds	
Supplier / Production Address	1 Mudford Business Park Mudford Yeovil BA21 5TF	
Company Telephone	+ 44 (0) 1963 441 493	
Contacts	Technical	Christina Baskerville
	Emergency/Recall	christina.baskerville@easybean.co.uk
Ingredients listing (QUID included and allergens in bold))	Chickpea flour (30%), buttermilk ( <b>milk</b> ), rice flour, salted butter ( <b>milk</b> ), sunflower seed, pumpkin seed, golden linseed, nigella seed (seeds 13%), baking powder (mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch), water, sea salt, black pepper.	
Unit Weight/Volume	110g per unit	
Units per Case	8	
Country of Origin	UK	
Packaging Format	Retail Unit	6 crispbread flow-wrapped, packed into cardboard carton.
	Outer Case	Outer cardboard case
13 digit EAN Barcode	5060165540327	

PRODUCT HANDLING	
Expiry Type	Best Before
Minimum Shelf Life	168 days to wholesalers
Storage Conditions	Ambient – best kept in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Traceability	Expiry Date followed by production batch code. For example 15.03.16 01

<b>ALLERGEN INFO</b>	<b>Contains YES / NO</b>		<b>May contain</b>
Nut and nut derivatives		NO	Nuts are used in our bakery
Soybeans and soybean derivatives		NO	
Milk and milk derivatives	YES		
Gluten		NO	
Egg and egg derivatives		NO	
Crustaceans and crustacean derivatives		NO	
Fish and fish derivatives		NO	
Peanuts and peanut derivatives		NO	Peanuts are used in our bakery
Celery and celery derivatives		NO	
Mustard and mustard derivatives		NO	
Sesame seeds and sesame seed derivatives		NO	Sesame seeds are used in our bakery
Lupin and lupin derivatives		NO	
Free from sulphur dioxide & sulphites, more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/ltr expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>		NO	
Molluscs and mollusc derivatives		NO	
<b>SUITABILITY</b>			
Suitable for vegetarians	YES		
Suitable for vegans		NO	
Suitable for Coeliacs	YES		
Free from GM / Novel ingredients	YES		

<b>NUTRITIONAL INFO</b>	
<b>Typical Values</b>	<b>Per 100g</b>
Energy	1767KJ / 422 kcal
Fat (of which saturates)	18.6 g (9.3 g )
Carbohydrate (of which sugars)	50.6 g (3.4 g)
Fibre	6.9 g
Protein	12.8 g
Salt	2.2 g

<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	
Appearance	A light brown, evenly baked crispbread. Topped with mixed seeds, uneven covering as applied by hand.
Texture	Crisp and snaps when broken and easily crumbles
Flavour	Black pepper seasoning, buttery and dry mouth feel due to the chickpea flour

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	
Organism	Target cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae (Presumptive) – Enumeration of	<10
Listeria spp. – Detection of (ALOA)	Not detected in 25g
Listeria monocytogenes – Detn of (ALOA)	Not detected in 25g
Mould – Osmophilic – Enumeration of	<20
Yeasts – Osmophilic – Enumeration of	<20
Salmonella spp. Cultural Method – Detection of	Not detected in 25g
Aerobic colony count at 30°C 72 hours	300

## IMAGE OF RETAIL PACK

